

**MINGO COUNTY PUBLIC SERVICE DISTRICT**  
**MINGO COUNTY, WEST VIRGINIA**  
**CONTRACT #2 – BUFFALO CREEK SANITARY EXTENSION**  
**BID TABULATION**  
**THURSDAY, OCTOBER 24, 2024 AT 2:00 PM**  
**Thrasher Project #020-01087**

Item	Qty.	Unit	Description	Mendon Pipeline, Inc. Shady Spring, WV WV #000442		Tribute Contracting & Consultants, LLC South Point, OH WV #053314		RDR Utility Services Group, LLC Clarksburg, WV WV #047502	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
<b>BASE BID</b>									
1	1	LS	Mobilization/Demobilization	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 165,000.00	\$ 165,000.00
2	1	LS	Erosion and Sediment Control	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00
3	1	LS	Videotaping of Project Area	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
4a	4,000	LF	8" PVC SDR-35 Gravity Sewer Line (0'-6')	\$ 124.00	\$ 496,000.00	\$ 203.00	\$ 812,000.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 540,000.00
4b	1,350	LF	8" PVC SDR-35 Gravity Sewer Line (6'-9')	\$ 133.00	\$ 179,550.00	\$ 244.00	\$ 329,400.00	\$ 146.00	\$ 197,100.00
4c	300	LF	8" PVC SDR-35 Gravity Sewer Line (9'-12')	\$ 160.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 78,000.00	\$ 383.00	\$ 114,900.00
5a	500	LF	16" Steel Casing (Bore & Jack)	\$ 600.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 210,000.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 262,500.00
5b	500	LF	8" Steel Casing (Bore & Jack)	\$ 500.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 170,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 200,000.00
6	40	EA	48" Dia. Manhole Base, Cone Top, Regular Casting	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 208,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 300,000.00
7	50	VF	48" Dia. Manhole Riser Section	\$ 249.99	\$ 12,499.50	\$ 200.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 11,250.00
8	40	EA	8"x4" PVC Customer Service Wye Connection	\$ 400.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 430.00	\$ 17,200.00
9a	300	LF	4" PVC Service Lateral Pipe (Open Cut)	\$ 100.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 43,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 30,000.00
9b	500	LF	4" PVC Service Lateral Pipe (Bore & Jack)	\$ 38.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 150,000.00
10	40	EA	Customer Service Lateral Cleanout	\$ 500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 60,000.00
11	700	LF	WVDOH Type "A" Trench Repair	\$ 300.00	\$ 210,000.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 98,000.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 122,500.00
12a	200	LF	Concrete Driveway Repair	\$ 300.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 33,000.00
12b	250	LF	Asphalt Driveway Repair	\$ 140.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 21,250.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 50,000.00
12c	400	LF	Gravel Driveway Repair	\$ 20.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 17,200.00
13	7,150	LF	Reclamation of Disturbed Area	\$ 5.00	\$ 35,750.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 28,600.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 28,600.00
14	2,750	LF	WVDOH Inspection Fee Allowance	\$ 3.37	\$ 9,267.50	\$ 3.37	\$ 9,267.50	\$ 3.37	\$ 9,267.50
<b>TOTAL BASE BID</b>					<b>\$ 2,079,067.00</b>		<b>\$ 2,226,017.50</b>		<b>\$ 2,383,517.50</b>

**THRASHER**

600 White Oaks Blvd.  
P.O. Box 940  
Bridgeport, WV 26330  
(304) 624-4108  
Fax: 624-7831

[thrasher@thethrashergroup.com](mailto:thrasher@thethrashergroup.com)  
[www.thethrashergroup.com](http://www.thethrashergroup.com)



10-25-2024